Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

6179633

Name of Company

AA CNC Services Limited

4,
A JChark

Mendian House
62 Station Road
North Chingtord
London, E4 7BA

the liquidator(s) of the above named company aftach a statement of the company affairs
as at 11 October 2011

Signed A/lﬂ CM___ Date 11 October 2011

Carter Clark
Mernidian House

62 Station Road insolvency \“ \“\ \\“ \\ \\“
North Chingford
London, E4 7BA
*AOMLEYB4*
AD9 72

12110120114 1
Ref AAS5011/MC COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
AA CNC Services Limited

on the 11 October 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name DELEK wiLsihm c&afr

Signed

NJ
Dated ”l“’/‘b”

L] f




AA CNC Services Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 11 October 2011

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Leasehold Property 2,431 00 NIL
Lloyds TSB Bank PLC - (deb 18 1 08) (11,573 43)
Deficiency ¢/d (11,573 43)
Plant & Machinery 136,470 00 8,500 00
Lombard Finance (55,840 00)
Deficiency c/d (47,340 00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Book Debts 18,724 76 NiL
Rent Deposit 14,500 00 14,500 00
Uncharged assets:
Oftice Furniture & Equipment 7,634 76 1,258 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,769 00

Signature

Date \\\ \0\2-0\\
Uy



AA CNC Senvices Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 October 2011

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 15,759 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 15,759 Q0
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
15,759 Q0
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 5,900 00
Based on floating charge assets of 14,500 00
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,859 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 11,573 43
11,573 43
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {1,714 43)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 5,900 00
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,900 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 47,340 00
Trade & Expense Creditors 22,227 86
D W Croft 44 317 20
Prolink Holdings Limited 35000
Double A Timber Limited - !In Liquidation 79,604 00
Manor Doors Envirosafe Limited 7,610 92
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 47,839 99
A A Joinery Limited 9,769 01
HMRC - VAT 13,446 00
272,504 98
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (266,604 98)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 1,714 43
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (268,319 41)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (268,419 41)

Signature

Date “\\ \C’\\C)‘Q“



The Company's Statement of Affairs

ASSETS SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED

Lloyds TSB Bank PLC has a fixed and floating charge as secunty for its debt  As can be
seen from the statement of affairs, there is leasehold property caught under its fixed charge
which has a book value of £2,431 but which 1s expected to be unrealisable

There 1s vanous plant & machinery which has a book value of £136,470 and I1s expected to
realise £8,500 although there 1s outstanding finance on the machinery totalling £55,840 70

There are 2 outstanding book debts totalling £18,724 76 One 1s due from Manor Doors
Limited for £18,566 As this company I1s In liquidation no realisations are expected

There 1s some office furniture & equipment which has a book value of £7,634 and I1s
expected to realise £1,259

There s a rent deposit of £14,500 secured to Benkert Properties Limited No debt 1s
currently due to the landlord

Given that the charges in favour of Lloyds TSB Bank PLC and Lloyds TSB Commercial
Finance Limited were created after 15 September 2003, and expected realisations are more
than £10,000 the prescnbed part allocation for non preferential creditors under s176A of the
Insolvency Act 1986 will apply in this case and £5,900 has been allocated

ASSETS NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED

Given the charge in favour of Lloyds TSB Bank there are no unencumbered assets

Please note that the tangible assets have not been professionally valued The estimated to
realise value are based on the industry knowledge of Mr Croft

LIABILITIES

Preferential Creditors

No preferential claims are expected
Unsecured Creditors

The Unsecured creditors are estimated as follows

£
Trade & Expense 22,228
D W Croft Loans 44,317
Prolink Holdings Limited Subsidy 350
Double A Timber Ltd In hiqudation — subsidy 79,604
Manor Doors Envirosafe Subsidy 7,611
HMRC - PAYE May 2008 to present 47,840
AA Joinery Limited Subsidy 9,769
HMRC - VAT May 2010 to present 13,446
Deficiency b/d HP shortfall 47,340
TOTAL 272,505

\\\\o\za\\



There 1s therefore an estimated deficiency to creditors of £269,578 and taking into
consideration the share capital of £100, there 1s a total estimated deficiency of £269,678

I can advise that the figures included on the statement of affars and accompanying
schedules are based on the company's accounting records and those creditor's ctaims which
where received at the time of preparation of these documents This will not prejudice
creditors’ nghts to claim different amounts where applicable in the iquidation

TRANSACTIONS BETWEEN THE COMPANY AND THE DIRECTORS OR ASSOCIATES

Best practice requires disclosure to the meeting of any transactions (other than In the
ordinary course of business) between the Company (including any of its subsidianies or any
other company In which it has or had an interest) and any of its directors or their associates

{as defined In section 435 of the Insolvency Act 1986) In the period on one year prior to the
resolution to wind up Relevant details are as follows

Double A Timber Limited — In Liquidation, a company of which Mr Croft was also a director 1s
a creditor for £79,604

Prohnk Holdings Limited — a company of which Mr Croft 1s also a director 1s a creditor for
£350 00

Manor Doors Envirosafe Limited — a company of which Mr Croft 1s also a director 1s a
creditor for £7,610 92

AA Joinery Limited — a company of which Mr Croft 1s also a director 1s a creditor for £9,769

The bank 1s personally guaranteed by Mr Croft and he 1s also a creditor in respect of loans
made to the company for £44,317 20

W\o| 200




€2 60 1102 19q010 11

0L0¢ 1BA DS SdI

| jo i sfieq

A

f.awd/ /,, aieubig
L'8L5°T62 Buljjejo ssuu3 6y
000 SHY 9WH ‘pliojwioy ‘peoy ybiy 'wnog 1suim v HOID ¥siaq WeNip 4N 0004
00 0se gvg /3 ‘uopuon ‘BleD 158104 ‘PEOY PIOJWIOY £8F panw] sbuipjoy yuoid 00dO
000 HOS LI M "UOpu0 199.1S PUBRAS|D G -84 ‘Panwi jsni] AisiBay SHIIRYSOOIN QOND
26 0192 HO L19| xass3T ‘Buinieq ‘peod saweyl ¢ ‘| uun PAHWIT 2JESCIAUY $100(] IOUB 00D
00 0¥8'GS plequon €012
000 2010
SE€ 628'S1 r41 ZWH ‘piojuwioY ‘£082 x0g Od ‘Joeuip weyuabeq 3 Buniieg Buiyeq j0 ybnosog uopuo [Xenio)
eF 84611 HEl LdH 'skaH ‘pesjsdweH jswsH ‘samope 41 002-86 + O71d »ued g5 spho(] 0070
66 6EB'LY ONE LMN UOpUOT ‘peOY U0ISNT 982 ‘18MO L UCISN3 ‘10014 PIE ‘S901nag ADUsAjosy| OIN/3AVd - OHWH 0010
¥1080'¢ A12u10913 - 19mod UaneH LOHD
00 9v¥'el VYV ¥ 'loodisAr] 400Q susand MNE ‘Wes; Aousajosu| [esjued LVA - DHWH 00HD
9¢ 622 J9IB M YOYNG B XB8537 0030
00 +09°'6. va. ¥3 ‘uopuo ‘plojbuly) YUON ‘peoY UONBIS Z9 ‘aSNOH UBIPUSIY MBI JSUeD) 0/9 uowepinbim vl - Jaquit ¢ s|qnoQ 00ao
02 LILEYY x3s$3 ‘plojwicy ‘peoy YBiH ‘Unog 1sujip ¢ HOID M O 0022
000 €090
SZ 816 IHY 129H ‘eaysdweH ‘exolsbuiseq ‘maip Buiseg ‘sso0) WIBYUON dnoso eses sequed JNgG 2080

Jae

9/ 0glL'c £8 weybuiwing 190.4S lemulo) g ‘20IA18S JUSIID [BUCHEN ‘dTT DAY “0IKE] UUAT 00 sep ysnug L1090
000 v18 2o ‘mobse|n) ‘18anS oA S| ‘asnoH uieg Japuexaly ‘'suoieiadO Asusajosy woos|s | ysnug 0089
10 69L'6 av8 /3 ‘uopuoT ‘peoy plojWcH /6E paywi Asuiory v 00vD
3 SSaIppy JWeN Aoy

sio)pai) Auedwon - g
Pajywr sadlalag ONO YV
NIe|D oue)




€260 }110¢ #9900 L1

0L0Z 18A DS Sdt

\ N

L jo | sbed

AN /p

ainjeubig

1] Buyjeiol sauug |
001 0 00t 0 SHY 9WY 'plojwioy ‘peoY ybiH 'UnoD 19UlIM ¥ HOID Maseg WeliM IN - 00OH
[elol JT:17iT) pPIO J9.1d SSaIppyY alueN Aay

siaployaieys - 9
Pajiwi sadlARg OND YV



